

MBFSL/CS/2021-22

August 11, 2021

To, Department of Corporate Relations, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051
Scrip Code : 543253	Scrip Symbol : BECTORFOOD

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of the newspaper advertisement published on August 11, 2021 in “Financial Express” and “Desh Sewak”.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

**For Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited**



**Atul Sud**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**M.No. F10412**

**Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Ltd.**

**Corporate Office:** 11-A, Udyog Vihar, Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201308, India  
P: (+91) 120 - 456930

**Regd. Office:** Theing Road, Phillaur - 144410, Punjab, India P: (+91-1826) 225418, 222826, 2223138 F: (+91-1826) 222915  
CIN: L74899PB1995PLC033417, E: compliance@cremica.in

## Politics

and carry out an  
ness campaign  
o know. It said  
st create a sep-  
on non-com-  
al parties.  
iling in Febru-  
d to the Bihar  
me Court had  
must upload  
against them  
ours of their  
st two weeks  
ate of filing  
s.

## RBI to penalise banks for non-availability of cash in ATMs from Oct 1

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Mumbai, August 10

**CONCERNED OVER THE** in-  
convenience caused to the public  
due to the non-availability of  
cash in ATMs, the Reserve Bank

has decided to penalise banks for  
failure to timely replenish cur-  
rency notes in such machines.

The RBI will start imposing  
penalty on banks in case the  
ATMs remain out-of-cash for a  
total period of 10 hours in a

month from October 1, 2021,  
onwards. "The Scheme of  
Penalty for non-replenishment  
of ATMs has been formulated to  
ensure that sufficient cash is  
available to the public through  
ATMs," the RBI said in a circular.



## MRS. BECTORS FOOD SPECIALTIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899PB1995PLC033417

Registered Office: Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar-144 410, Punjab, India  
Tel No: 01826-225418, Email: cs.bis@cremica.in, Website: www.cremica.in

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in million except per share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2154.01	2119.07	1968.14	8478.05
2	Net Profit before tax for the period	159.35	154.11	209.60	910.77
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	118.47	113.98	155.98	678.20
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	118.32	119.88	152.07	677.59
5	Equity Share Capital (face value is Rs. 10/- per share)	587.97	587.47	572.88	587.47
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	3556.96
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (not annualised):				
	Basic :	2.02	1.94	2.72	11.76
	Diluted:	2.02	1.94	2.72	11.75

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in million except per share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2279.10	2253.25	2037.55	8908.52
2	Net Profit before tax for the period	179.27	173.09	212.58	970.73
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	133.41	127.67	158.42	722.76
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	133.33	133.89	154.50	722.39
5	Equity Share Capital (face value is Rs. 10/- per share)	587.97	587.47	572.88	587.47
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	3724.95
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (not annualised):				
	Basic :	2.27	2.17	2.77	12.53
	Diluted:	2.27	2.17	2.76	12.52

## Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 10 August 2021. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For more details on unaudited financial results, visit financial performance section of our website www.cremica.in and financials results at corporate section at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The group is engaged in the single operating segment "food products".
- The Company completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 18,769,701 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each for cash at an issue price of Rs. 288/- per equity share aggregating to Rs. 5,405.40 million, consisting fresh issue of 1,408,592 equity shares aggregating to Rs 405.40 million and an offer for sale of 17,361,109 equity shares aggregating to Rs. 5,000 million by the selling shareholders. The equity shares of the company were listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 24 December 2020. The company incurred Rs. 195.34 million as an IPO related expense (excluding taxes) which were proportionately allocated between the selling shareholders and the company as per respective offer size. The company's share of these expenses (excluding taxes) of Rs 22.71 million has been adjusted against securities premium.

The utilisation of IPO proceeds out of fresh issue is summarized below:

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Object of the issue as per prospectus	Utilization upto 30 June 2021	Unutilized amount as on 30 June 2021
Financing the project cost towards Rajpura extension project	405.40	-	405.40
<b>Total fresh proceeds</b>	<b>405.40</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>405.40</b>

IPO proceeds which were unutilized as at 30 June 2021 were temporarily invested in deposits with banks.

- The figures for the last quarter ended 31 March 2021, as reported in these standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter ended 31 December 2020, which had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The Company has allotted 50,023 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for the quarter ended 30 June 2021, under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme-2017 at an exercise price of Rs. 174.82.
- The Group and its associate has taken into account the possible impact of Covid-19 in preparation of the financial results, including its assessment of the recoverable value of its assets based on the internal and external information up to the date of approval of these Consolidated annual financial results and current indicators of future economic conditions.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries (collectively referred as "the Group") and an associate incorporated in India:  
Subsidiaries  
a) Bakebest Foods Private Limited  
b) Mrs. Bectors English Oven Limited  
Associate  
a) Cremica Agro Foods Limited

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
Mrs. Bectors Food Specialties Limited  
Sd/-

Anoop Bector  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00108589



### ਸੀਮਤੀ ਬੋਕਟਰਜ਼ ਫੂਡ ਸਪਲਾਈ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ

ਸੀਆਈਐਨ: L74899PB1995PLC033417

ਠਿਕਾਣਾ: ਚਿਕਾ ਰੋਡ, ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪੁਰ, ਜਲੰਧਰ-144410, ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਭਾਰਤ

ਟੈਲ: 01836-225418, ਮੋਬਾਇਲ: 9816242000, ਈਮੇਲ: cs@cremica.in, ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ: www.cremica.in

ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਨੂੰ ਖਰਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਦੇ ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਸਟੇਡੀਅਮ ਨਿਰੀਖਣੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ

(ਰੁ. ਨੰਬਰ 'ਬ' ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਛਾਣਾ ਨੂੰ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ)

ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ			ਸਾਲ ਖਾਤਮਾ 31/3/2021 (ਪੜਤਾਲ)
	30/6/2021 (ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲ)	31/3/2021 (ਪੜਤਾਲ)	30/6/2020 (ਪੜਤਾਲ)	
1 ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	2154.01	2119.07	1968.14	8476.05
2 ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ	159.35	154.11	209.60	910.77
3 ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ	118.47	113.98	155.98	678.20
4 ਕੁਲ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਲਾਭ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ) ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ))	118.32	119.88	152.07	677.59
5 ਇਕੁਈਟੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਪੂੰਜੀ (ਫੋਜ਼ ਬੈਲਿਊ ਡੂ. 10 ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ)	587.97	587.47	572.68	587.47
6 ਰਾਖਮੇਂ (ਮੁਲਾਂਕਣ ਰਾਖਮੇਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਗੈਰ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਪੜਤਾਲੀ ਬੈਲੈਂਸ ਸ਼ੀਟ ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਸਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ)	-	-	-	3556.96
7 ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਆਮਦਨ (ਰੁਪਇਆਂ 'ਚ) (ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਨਹੀਂ)				
ਮੁੱਢਲੇ:	2.02	1.94	2.72	11.76
ਫੈਲਿਊਟ:	2.02	1.94	2.72	11.75

ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਨੂੰ ਖਰਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਦੇ ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ

(ਰੁ. ਨੰਬਰ 'ਬ' ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਛਾਣਾ ਨੂੰ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ)

ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ			ਸਾਲ ਖਾਤਮਾ 31/3/2021 (ਪੜਤਾਲ)
	30/6/2021 (ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲ)	31/3/2021 (ਪੜਤਾਲ)	30/6/2020 (ਪੜਤਾਲ)	
1 ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	2279.10	2263.25	2037.55	8908.52
2 ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ	179.27	173.09	212.58	970.73
3 ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ	133.41	127.67	158.42	722.76
4 ਕੁਲ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਲਾਭ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ) ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ))	133.33	133.89	154.50	722.39
5 ਇਕੁਈਟੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਪੂੰਜੀ (ਫੋਜ਼ ਬੈਲਿਊ ਡੂ. 10 ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ)	587.97	587.47	572.68	587.47
6 ਰਾਖਮੇਂ (ਮੁਲਾਂਕਣ ਰਾਖਮੇਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਗੈਰ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਪੜਤਾਲੀ ਬੈਲੈਂਸ ਸ਼ੀਟ ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਸਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ)	-	-	-	3724.96
7 ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਆਮਦਨ (ਰੁਪਇਆਂ 'ਚ) (ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਨਹੀਂ)				
ਮੁੱਢਲੇ:	2.27	2.17	2.77	12.53
ਫੈਲਿਊਟ:	2.27	2.17	2.76	12.52

ਨੋਟ:

- ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਨੂੰ ਖਰਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਦੇ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਸਟੇਡੀਅਮ ਅਤੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਆਡੀਟ ਕਰਮੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਗੈਰੀਫ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਅਤੇ ਬੋਰਡ ਆਫ਼ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰਾਂ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮਿਤੀ 10 ਅਗਸਤ 2021 ਨੂੰ ਹੋਈ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿਖੇ ਮੰਜੂਰ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ। ਇਹ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਕੰਪਨੀਜ਼ ਐਕਟ, 2013 ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 133 ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਗਏ ਅਤੇ ਨਾਲ ਪੜਿਆ ਜਾਣੇ ਵਾਲੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਜ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ।
- ਸਟੇਡੀਅਮ ਆਡੀਟਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਗੈਰੀਫ਼ ਵਿੱਚ ਪਹਿਲੇ ਬੀਐਸਐਫੀ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ ਦੇ ਨੈਸ਼ਨਲ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ। ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਲਈ ਸਾਡੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ [www.cremica.in](http://www.cremica.in) ਅਤੇ ਪਰਫੋਰਮੈਂਸ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਅਤੇ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) ਅਤੇ [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) ਦੇ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਤੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਵੇਖੋ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ।
- ਗਰੁੱਪ ਇੱਕ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ "ਫੂਡ ਪ੍ਰੋਡਕਟ" ਵਿਖੇ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹੈ।
- ਕੰਪਨੀ ਨੇ ਰੁਪਏ 18,769,701/- ਸੁਨਿਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰਾਂ ਦਾ ਇਨੀਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਆਫਰ (ਆਈਪੀਓ) ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਫੋਜ਼ ਬੈਲਿਊ ਰੁਪਏ 10/- ਹਰੇਕ ਜਿਸ ਦਾ ਇਸ਼ੂ ਮੁੱਲ ਰੁਪਏ 288/- ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਨਗਦ ਪੂਰਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਰੁਪਏ 5,405.40/- ਮਿਲੀਅਨ ਬਣਦਾ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ 1,408,592 ਸੁਨਿਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰਾਂ ਦਾ ਮੌਜੂਦਾ ਇਸ਼ੂ ਜਿਸ ਰੁਪਏ 405.40/- ਰੁਪਏ ਬਣਦਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ 17,361,109 ਸੁਨਿਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦੀ ਤਰਜੀਹ ਜਿਸ ਰੁਪਏ 5,000/- ਮਿਲੀਅਨ ਬਣਦਾ ਹੈ ਵੀ ਸ਼ਾਮਿਲ ਹੈ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਸੁਨਿਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਬੀਐਸਐਫੀ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ ਅਤੇ ਨੈਸ਼ਨਲ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਆਫ ਇੰਡੀਆ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ ਵਿਖੇ 24 ਦਸੰਬਰ 2020 ਨੂੰ ਉੱਚੀ ਵੇਚੇ ਗਏ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਕੋਲ ਆਈਪੀਓ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਖਰਚੇ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ) ਰੁਪਏ 195.34/- ਮਿਲੀਅਨ ਬਣਦੇ ਹਨ ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਾਲੇ ਸ਼ੇਅਰਦਾਰਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵਿਖੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਤਰਜੀਹ ਮੁੜਾਥਿਕ ਪਰਿਸਰ ਵੰਡੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਖਰਚਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦਾ ਪਿਸ਼ਾ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ) ਰੁਪਏ 22.71/- ਮਿਲੀਅਨ ਬਣਦਾ ਹੈ, ਜੋ ਸਕਿਰਿਟਿਡ ਪੀਐਮਐਫ ਵਿਖੇ ਸ਼ਾਮਿਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਨਤੀਜੇ ਇਸ਼ੂ ਦੇ ਆਈਪੀਓ ਪਰਿਸ਼ੋਭ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਹੇਠ ਮੁਹੱਥਾਥਿਕ ਹੈ:

ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਨਵੇਂ ਪਰਿਯੋਗ ਮੁੜਾਥਿਕ ਇਸ਼ੂ ਦਾ ਉਦੇਸ਼	ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਤੱਕ ਵਰਤੋਂ	ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਤੱਕ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਦੀ ਰਕਮ
ਗਰੁੱਪ ਆਰੋਗਿਕ ਪ੍ਰੋਜੈਕਟ ਦੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਦਾ ਫੂਡਗਰਾਨ	405.40	-	405.40
ਕੁਲ ਨਵੀਂ ਪਰਿਸ਼ੋਭ	405.40	-	405.40

ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਤੱਕ ਆਈਪੀਓ ਪਰਿਸ਼ੋਭ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਆਰਜੀ ਤੌਰ ਤੇ ਵੇਚ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਿਵੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

- ਮਿਤੀ 31 ਮਾਰਚ 2021 ਨੂੰ ਖਰਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਦੇ ਅੰਕੜੇ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਪੜਤਾਲੀ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਪੂਰੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਅੰਕੜੇ ਅਤੇ ਮੌਜੂਦਾ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਾਲ ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ 31 ਦਸੰਬਰ 2020 ਦੇ ਤੀਜੀ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਦੇ ਖਾਤਮ ਤੱਕ ਦੇ ਅੰਕੜਿਆਂ ਦਰਮਿਆਨ ਤਾਕੀਲੇ ਦੇ ਅੰਕੜੇ ਹਨ ਜਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦਾ ਸਿਰਫ ਗੈਰੀਫ਼ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਆਡੀਟ ਦੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਨਹੀਂ ਹਨ।
- ਕੰਪਨੀ ਨੇ 30 ਜੂਨ 2021 ਨੂੰ ਖਰਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਲਈ, ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਇਮਪਲਾਈਡ ਸਟਾਕ ਅਪਯਨ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ 2017 ਡਾਇਰ ਰੁਪਏ 174.62/- ਮੁੱਲ ਦੇ 50,023 ਸੁਨਿਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਰੁਪਏ 10/- ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਅਨਾਟ ਕੀਤੇ ਹਨ।
- ਗਰੁੱਪ ਅਤੇ ਇਸਦੇ ਸਹਿਯੋਗੀਆਂ ਨੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਤਿਆਰ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਸਲਾਨਾ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਮਨਜ਼ੂਰੀ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੱਕ ਅਤੇ ਭਵਿੱਖੀ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਹਲਾਤਾਂ ਦੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦਾ ਪਿਸ਼ਾ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ) ਵਿੱਚ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਅੰਕੜਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ 19 ਨਾਲ ਪੈਂਦੇ ਅਸਲ ਸਮੇਂ ਅੰਦਰੂਨੀ ਅਤੇ ਬਾਹਰੀ ਸਟਾਕ ਦੀ ਆਧਾਰ ਤੇ ਮੁੜ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਯੋਗ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦੇ ਮੁੱਲ ਦਾ ਅੰਦਾਜ਼ਾ ਲਾਇਆ ਹੈ।
- ਅਟਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਦਰਸਾਈਆਂ ਸਹਿਯੋਗੀਆਂ (ਇਕੱਠੀਆਂ) ਇਸ ਨੂੰ 'ਗਰੁੱਪ' ਕਿਹਾ ਗਿਆ। ਦੋ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹਨ।  
ਬਾਹਰੀ ਦਾ  
ਓ: ਕੋਕ ਵੈਸਟ ਫੂਡਜ਼ ਪ੍ਰਾਈਵੇਟ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ  
ਅ: ਸੀਮਤੀ ਬੋਕਟਰਜ਼ ਇੰਗਲਿਸ਼ ਓਵਨ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ ਸਹਿਯੋਗੀ  
ਓ: ਕਰੀਮੀਆ ਐਗਰੋ ਫੂਡਜ਼ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ